Form PTO 1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	7'R 137500 000 000	-02-2002 ###############################	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater			original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2076116 2. Name and addre	ss of receiving party(ies):	
Xyrofin Oy 4-17-02		Name: Danisco S	Sweeteners Oy	
[] Individual(s) [] [] General Partnership [] [X] Corporation-Finland [] Other	Fi [] Individu		nta 9 I 50 ESPOO	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [X] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other		[] General Partr [] Limited Partn [X] Corporation- [] Other If assignee is not domic	[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation- Finland	
Execution Date: <u>December 1, 2001</u>		(Designations must be a Additional name(s) & ac	a separate document from Assignment) ddress(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
4. Application number(s) or regis	stration number(s):			
A. Trademark Applications		B. Trademark Reg	istrations	
Mark Serial No.		<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	
		See Attached Sch	nedule A	
	Additional numbers	attached? [x] Yes [] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u>			77.0.44	
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor			R 3.41):\$ <u>140.00</u>	
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513		[x] Enclosed	he shareed to deposit everynt	
EXPRESS MAIR CERTIFICATE Date 4-17-02 Label No 0 2 8 7 2 2 0 5 1 W I hereby cartify that, on the date indicated above, this paper or tee was deposited with the U.S. Postal Service & that it was		8. Deposit account	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Patents. Washington, DC 20221 by Express M to Autressed service.	all Post Office DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE g information is true and	d correct and any attached copy is a	

Amy T. Nelkin
Name of Person Signing

05/01/2002 DBYRNE 00000027 1544051

OF FC:481
OF FC:482

Total number of Pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

20231 TDADEM

TRADEMARK REEL: 002496 FRAME: 0848

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	<u>REG. DATE</u>
XYLITOL & DESIGN	1,544,051	June 20, 1989
NUTRISTIM	1,684,931	May 5, 1992
CULTOR & DESIGN	1,742,568	December 29, 1992
BETAFIN	1,903,737	July 4, 1995
CULTOR & DESIGN	2,388,955	September 26, 2000

M:\3258\85729\LBL1732.WPD

TRADEMARK REEL: 002496 FRAME: 0849 EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE

Date 4-17-02 Label No. 028722051-US

tee was deposited with the U.S. Postal Service & that it was addressed for delivery to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 by "Express Mail Post Office

to Addressee" service. ..

Name Print

3258/85729

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of:

DANISCO SWEETENERS OY

TRADEMARK	REC. NO.	REG. DATE
XYLITOL & DESIGN	1,544,051	June 20, 1989
NUTRISTIM	1,684,931	May 5, 1992
Cultor & design	1,742,568	December 29, 1992
BETAFIN	1,903,737	July 4, 1995
CULTOR & DESIGN	2,388,955	September 26, 2000

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

DANISCO SWEETENERS OY, the registrant in the above-identified trademark registrations herewith appoints DARBY & DARBY P.C., 805 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10022, its domestic representative on whom may be served notice or process in proceedings affecting the above-referenced trademark registrations, pursuant to Rule 2.24 of the Trademark Rules of Practice of the Patent Office.

Please address all correspondence to Amy L. Nelkin, Darby & Darby P.C., 805 Third Avenue, New York, NY 10022, and direct all telephone calls to (212) 527-7700.

DANISCO, SWEETENERS OY

Print NameSusanna Palonen, Kimmo Virtanen

Print Title: Legal Counsel, Finance Director

Dated: Apr11 17, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002496 FRAME: 0850

NATIONAL BOARD OF PATENTS AND REGISTRATION OF FINLAND

EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Trade name: Xyrofin Oy

Business Identity Code:

Trade Register Number:

Company Registered: Company Form:

Domicile:

0138703-2 118.970 01.09.1950

limited liability company

Kotka

Register entries:

IMPLEMENTATION OF MERGER (registered 01.12.2001) By a permission granted by the registration authority Xyrofin Oy Business ID 0138703-2, has merged with a company named Danisco Sweeteners Oy Business ID 1657362-0.

DISSOLUTION (registered 01.12.2001) The company has been dissolved.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

No information on bankruptcy, liquidation and reorganization proceedings, if any, is available in the computer system from the time preceding September 08, 1994. 01.12.2001 Termination of business entered in the register.

TRADE NAME HISTORY:

23.10.1991 - 30.11.2001 Xyrofin Oy

05.11.1986 - 22.10.1991 Suomen Xyrofin Oy

01.09.1950 - 04.11.1986 Satavehnä Oy

Helsinki, 14 January 2002

For a true copy of the extract:

Tuija Surojegin

Administrative Officer

Fee 91,50 euro

RECORDED: 04/17/2002

TO 995@12127536237